This Indenture, made this <u>14</u> day of <u>May</u>, 18<u>66</u>, between <u>Ellen Johnson</u> a minor negro <u>girl</u>, born on the <u>20th day of August</u>, 18<u>60</u>, and <u>Robert V Pollett</u> of the County of Franklin, and State of Kentucky, Witnesseth:

That the said <u>Ellen Johnson</u>, is hereby bound as an apprentice to the said <u>Robert V Pollett</u>, to dwell and continue to serve from this date until the <u>20th</u> day of <u>Augt</u>, <u>1878</u>. When the said <u>girl</u> will be <u>eighteen</u> years of age, during said time, the said <u>Ellen Johnson</u> shall faithfully serve and obey the said <u>Robert V Pollett</u> in all things lawful, and demean <u>herself</u> as a good and faithful apprentice. And the said <u>Robert V Pollett</u> in consideration thereof, undertakes to teach and instruct the said <u>Ellen Johnson</u> in the business of <u>a Seemstress House Keeper</u> in the best manner <u>he</u> can, and furnish to the said <u>girl</u> proper Medical attention, good clothing and food, and to treat <u>her</u> with humanity, and to give <u>her</u> a good suit of clothes at the end of <u>her</u> apprenticeship, and to pay to her the sum of <u>one hundred fifty</u> dollars.

Provided however, that if the said <u>Pollett</u> shall teach, or cause to be taught, the said <u>girl</u> to read and write, the said <u>Pollett</u> is not bound to pay said <u>Ellen</u> any money at the end of <u>her</u> apprenticeship.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, <u>Alexander H Rennich</u> Clerk of the Franklin County Court for and on behalf of said <u>Ellen</u> and the said <u>Robert V Pollett</u> have hereunto set their hands and seal, the day and year first above written.